


The share of people who 
have stated they will not be 
working from outside their 
home has decreased since 
April.

S
u

rv
e

y
 r

e
s
p

o
n

s
e

 (
%

)

http://www.coviddatahub.com/


UK

0
1

-A
p

r

2
1

-A
p

r

1
1

-M
a
y

3
1

-M
a
y

2
0

-J
u

n

1
0
-J

u
l

3
0
-J

u
l

1
9

-A
u

g

0
8

-S
e

p

0

20

40

60

80

S
u

rv
e

y
	r

e
s
p

o
n

s
e
	(

%
)

Survey_response

Always

Frequently

Sometimes

Rarely

Not	at	all

UK

0
1

-A
p

r

2
1

-A
p

r

1
1

-M
a
y

3
1

-M
a
y

2
0

-J
u

n

1
0
-J

u
l

3
0
-J

u
l

1
9

-A
u

g

0
8

-S
e

p

0

20

40

60

80

S
u

rv
e

y
	r

e
s
p

o
n

s
e
	(

%
)

Survey_response

Always

Frequently

Sometimes

Rarely

Not	at	all

UK

0
1

-A
p

r

2
1

-A
p

r

1
1

-M
a
y

3
1

-M
a
y

2
0

-J
u

n

1
0
-J

u
l

3
0
-J

u
l

1
9

-A
u

g

0
8

-S
e

p

0

20

40

60

80

S
u

rv
e

y
	r

e
s
p

o
n

s
e
	(

%
)

Survey_response

Always

Frequently

Sometimes

Rarely

Not	at	all

UK

0
1

-A
p

r

2
1

-A
p

r

1
1

-M
a
y

3
1

-M
a
y

2
0

-J
u

n

1
0
-J

u
l

3
0
-J

u
l

1
9

-A
u

g

0
8

-S
e

p

0

20

40

60

80

S
u

rv
e

y
	r

e
s
p

o
n

s
e
	(

%
)

Survey_response

Always

Frequently

Sometimes

Rarely

Not	at	all

UK

0
1

-A
p

r

2
1

-A
p

r

1
1

-M
a
y

3
1

-M
a
y

2
0

-J
u

n

1
0
-J

u
l

3
0
-J

u
l

1
9

-A
u

g

0
8

-S
e

p

0

20

40

60

80

S
u

rv
e

y
	r

e
s
p

o
n

s
e
	(

%
)

Survey_response

Always

Frequently

Sometimes

Rarely

Not	at	all

As of September 22nd, 94% of respondents in the Philippines reported always 
wearing a face mask outside their home. The share of these respondents has 
consistently remained over 80% throughout the survey period. Across Asian 
countries surveyed the same week, the Philippines and Singapore and have the 
highest share of respondents who always wear a face mask outside their homes 
while China has the lowest (59%).
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Compared to April, the 
share of respondents that 
reported always avoiding
taking public transport 
has decreased from 72% 
to 48%, while the share of 
respondents who reported 
rarely or not at all 
avoiding it has increased
from 7% to 13%. 

78% of respondents report 
to always use hand 
sanitizer, an 18–percentage 
point increase since late 
April. The percentage of 
respondents who reported 
rarely or not at all using 
hand sanitizer has 
decreased from 6% to 2%
throughout the survey 
period.
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As of September 22nd, 55% of respondents stated a lot or a fair amount of 
confidence in the healthcare system’s response to a COVID-19 outbreak. 58% of 
respondents believe the government handled the issue of the Coronavirus very 
or somewhat well.

Confidence in the 
healthcare system to 
respond to a Coronavirus 
outbreak has stayed 
relatively consistent 
throughout the survey 
period. The share of 
people who report no 
confidence at all has 
remained between 9% and 
12%, while the share of 
people who report a lot of 
confidence has remained 
between 14% and 20%.

42% of respondents think 
the government has 
handled the Coronavirus 
issue ‘somewhat well.’ The 
percentage of 
respondents  who think it 
has been handled 
somewhat or very badly 
has increased throughout 
the survey period from 
26% to 38%.
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The Cantril ladder serves as a proxy for life satisfaction. Life satisfaction is a 
powerful measure of the quality of people’s lives. The annual World Happiness 
Report attributes the differences over time and between countries to good 
health, income and the quality of social environment. These factors are changing 
under COVID-19, often in ways we have never experienced before. The YouGov life 
satisfaction data, collected regularly as the  pandemic evolves in each surveyed 
country, provide a valuable barometer reading of life under COVID-19, reflecting 
each country’s institutions and policies.

The Philippines reported a life satisfaction score comparable to most other Asian 
countries surveyed the same week (September 21st through September 27th). Japan 
and South Korea reported the lowest scores, while Vietnam reported the highest.
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Malaysia

52

South Korea

54
Vietnam

75

Thailand

41

China

82
Philippines

56

Singapore

52

Indonesia

69

Japan

37

As of September 24th, China had the most stringent government and Japan had 
the least stringent across Asian countries surveyed. The University of Oxford’s 
Government Stringency Index is a measure of the number and severity of 
measures put in place by the governments to address the COVID-19 pandemic.
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The CovidDataHub.com project is a joint collaboration between the Institute of Global Health Innovation (IGHI) at Imperial College London and YouGov Plc to gather global insights on people's behaviours and life satisfaction in response to COVID-19. The research covers 29 countries, interviewing up to 30,000 people each week.    This report is designed to provide behavioural analysis on how different populations are responding to the pandemic, helping public health bodies in their efforts to limit the impact of the disease. Anonymised respondent level data is generously made available for all public health and academic institutions globally by YouGov Plc at our GitHub site (https:/github.com/YouGov-Data/covid-19-tracker).
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